Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-1552EN
October 21, 2022
Description
The T-1 3/4 HLMP-40xx and 2 mm by 5 mm rectangular
HLMP-08xx are three leaded bicolor light sources designed
for a variety of applications where dual state illumination is
required in the same package. There are two LED chips,

4
HLMP-40xx, HLMP-08xx Data Sheet T-1 3/4, 2 mm x 5 mm Rectangular Bicolor LED Lamps
Part Numbering System
Packaging Option Matrix
H L M P - x1 x2 x3 x4 # x5 x6 x7
Code Description Option
x1 x2 Package Type 40 T-1 3/4 (5 mm)
08 Rectangular 2 mm x 5 mm
x3 x4 Color 00 Red/Green
05 Yellow/Green
15 Yellow/Green
x5 x6 x7 Packaging Options 002 Tape and Reel, Straight Leads
010 Right Angle Housing, Even Leads
Packaging Option Code Definition
002 Tape and Reel, straight leads, minimum increment 1300 pieces/reel
010 Right Angle Housing, even leads, minimum increment 500 pcs/bag
HLMP-40xx, HLMP-08xx Data Sheet T-1 3/4, 2 mm x 5 mm Rectangular Bicolor LED Lamps
Broadcom AV02-1552EN
5
Figure 1:  Relative intensity vs. wavelength
Figure 2:  Forward current vs. forward voltage characteristics
Figure 3:  Relative luminous intensity vs. DC forward current
(HLMP-4015, HLMP-08xx)
Figure 4:  Relative luminous intensity vs DC forward current
(HLMP-4000)
Figure 5:  Maximum tolerable peak current vs. pulse duration
(IDC Max. as per maximum ratings)
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1
450 500 550 600 650 700 750
Y
TI
S
N
E
T
NI
E
VI
T
A
L
E
R
WAVELENGTH - nm
REDYELLOW
GREEN
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
0 1 2 3
F
O